## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADAM DOLIN	09/19/2012
PAUL SHEEHY	09/12/2012
DIRK LEIPOLD	09/21/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANADIGICS, INC.
Street Address:	141 MT. BETHEL RD
City:	Warren
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07059

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13624339

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7818468354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631 874 4826
Email: wbotjer@aol.com
Correspondent Name: William L. Botjer
Address Line 1: PO Box 478

Address Line 4: Center Moriches, NEW YORK 11934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADG-040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Botjer

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentADG040all#page1.tif

4 \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 029005 FRAME: 0167 DOCKET NO. ADG-040

# <u>SOLE / JOINT ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, we, as below named Assignors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and Interest in the following to ANADIGICS, INC. having a place of business at: 141 MOUNT BETHEL ROAD, WARREN NJ 07059, USA its successors, assignees, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

1) Our invention relating to: BOOST-BUCK DC-DC CONVERTER described in U.S patent

application
[X] Executed concurrently herewith,
[] executed on.
[] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on(date) Serial Number

- (2) The foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissue, and extensions, and
  - (3) All patents granted on these applications.

We will provide our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and Infringement actions, and do all other such acts, which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. We authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

We certify that we have the full right to convey the above rights,

9/12/12 Date: 1/12

**PATENT REEL: 029005 FRAME: 0168** 

RECORDED: 09/21/2012